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Belleville Auction
Wednesday, November 18
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 102. Comparedwith the
market two week’s ago: Individual
Good slaughter steer at 56.35.
Individual Choice slaughter heifer
at 59.25, one Good at 57.50. Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
35 50-39.25, couple 40.10, Cutters 33-
36.85, Canner and Low Cutters 28-
32.50. Few Yield Grade n\, 1175-
1925 lbs. slaughter bulls 46.25-46.10.

CALVES 163. Few Good vealers
59.00- few Standard and Good
110-130 lbs. 54.00-58, 70-100 lbs.

44.00- few Utility 50-80 lbs. 32.00
44. Farm Calves Hoi. Bulls 85-130
lbs. 51.00-97; Few Hoi Heifers 70
125 lbs. 51 00-92.00.

HOGS 151. One Lot US No. 1-2 230
lbs. barrows and gilts at 44.85, No
1-3 205-260 lbs. 43.35-45 50, lot 45.75.
Few US No. 1-3 320600 lbs. sows
39.00- few No. 2-3 325-760 lbs
38.50-41. Few Boars 33.50-46.50.

FEEDER PIGS 396 US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feederpigs 18.5028.50per
head.

SHEEP 19.Few Good and Choice
75-120 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
37.00-46. Few Slaughter ewes 17 00-
29.

GOATS 6. Few $23-$3O per head.
HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS $560
$ll3O PER HEAD.

Valley Livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, Nov. 16

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 175 calves,

115 cows, 19 bulls, 22 heifers, 6
steers, 78 hogs, 17 lambs, 3 sheep.
Cattle market real active, calf
market steadyto higher.

Holstein Heifer Calves to 117.50,
Veal Calves to 88.50; Bobs, 90-110
lbs. back to farm up to 106.00;
Bobs, 80' and down 45.00-60.00;
Grassers & Feeders 36.00-71.00;
Lambs medium 35.0047.00; Sheep
8.00- Hogs, 200-250 lbs. 42.00
48.50; Sows 38 00-42.00; Boars
28.00- Pigs 10.00-18.00;
Heifers 36.00-41.00; Steers none;
Steers, feeder 45.0052.00; Bulls
35.0044.75; Cows, utility 38.00
43.00; Cows, fat 37.00-41.00; Cows,
medium 34.0036.50; Cows, poor or
small 28.0033.00; Horses none;
Ponies to 72.50; Goatsto 52.00.

Weekly Summary
Friday, November 20

Report inppliedbyPDA
CATTLE; 5726. Compared with

4820 head last week, and 4935 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers

steady to 1.00 higher; SI. heiters
steadyto strong; SI. cows steady to
1.50 lower; SI. bullocks steady to
weak; SI. bulls uneven, mostly 1.00
higher. SI. steers: few High Choice
Sc Prime No. 3-4, 64.0065.25;
Choice No 2-4, 60.0064.00, few
64.85, Good 56 0061.50; Standard
48.75-55.50 SI. heifers: Choice
57 00-62.50; Good 53 75-58.00;
Standard 47 50-54.00 SI. cows 1
Utility Sc Commercial 39.0042.00
with few 43.50; Cutters 35 0039.75;
Canner & L Cutter 30.0036.00 few
down to 27 00; Shells down to 20 00.
SI bullocks, few Choice 58 75-
64 50; Good 52.50-58 75; Standard
46 50-52.00. SI. bulls: Yield Grade
No. 1, 10002100 lbs. 47.0055.00;
Yield Grade No. 2, 10001500 lbs.
43 0051.00 FEEDER CATTLE:
Steers, medium Frame No. 1, 300
800 lbs. 45.0058 50, few down to
35 00. Heifers, Medium Frame No
1, 350750 lbs. 40 0049 00; Bulls,
Medium Frame No. I 300-800 lbs.
43 0057.50.

CAVLES: 4584. Compared with
3958 head last week and 3769 head a
year ago Vealers gradingGood &

Choice steady. Standard & Good
grades steady to 5.00 lower. Few
Prime 92 00123.00; Choice 85.00
97 00; Good 65.00-85.00, few 110130
lbs. 54.0060.00; 90110 lbs. 45.00
57 00; 60-85 lbs. 35.00-50 00; Utility
50110 lbs. 25.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 80
125 lbs 5100102.00, mostly 60.00
85 00; Hoi. Heifers 80145 lbs. 51.00
150.00. mostly 70.00102.00.

HOGS: 7885. Compared with 5435
head last week and 7255 head a
year ago Barrows and gilts .25-.50

lower & spots 1.00 lower. US No. 1-2'
200240 lbs.45.75-46.75 few 47.85 No.
1-3 200250 lbs. 44.5046.25; No. 2-3
190275 lbs. 43.0044.50; No. 1-3 140
190 lbs. 39.25-45.50; Sows mostly
steady. US No. 1-3 300575 lbs, 40.00
44.00 few 47.50; No. 2-3 300650 lbs.
38.5041.00. Boars 30.0037.50

FEEDER PIGS: 1571. Com-
pared with 750 head last week and
1508 a year ago. Feeder pigs
uneven US No. 1-3 2035 lbs 16.50
26.50 per head; NO. 1-3 35-50 lbs.
21.0034.50; No 1-3 5080 lbs. 29.00
38.00.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS: 2229.
Compared with 3636 head last
week, and 3171 head a year ago. All
sales by CWT, Feeder Pigs
uneven, weights down to 40 lbs.
6.00- lower, weights up to 40
ibs. mostly 3.00-8.00 higher. US No
1-2 30-40 lbs. 72.00-94.00, 40-50 lbs.
73.00- some 94.00, 50-60 lbs.
70.00- some 96.00, 60-75 lbs
64.00- US No. 2-3 25-40 lbs.

65.0081.00, 4055 lbs 70 00-80 00,
6075 lbs. 42 0068 00

SHEEP: 691. Compared with 567
head last week and 496 head ayear
ago Wooled si. lambs steady to
2 00 lower; Choice 65-115 lbs. 45 OO
51.00 few 68.00; Good 50-95 lbs.
40.0045.50, few down to 35.00 SI,
ewes 15 0029.00.

IndianaLivestock
Homer City, Pa.

Thursday, November 19
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 113: Compared with

last Thursday’s market; Slaughter
steers .501.00 lower; SI. cows
steady to strong. Choice 12001350
lbs. 59.25-62.00 with one at 63.00,
Few Good 56.5058.75. SI heifers
few Standard & Good 45.75-54.50;
few Utility 42.7547.00. SI. cows:
Utility and Commercial 38.2540 75
with one at 42.00; few Commercial
4-5- 37 5040.00; Cutters 35.0038.50;
Canner & L. Cutter 30.0036.00;
Shells down to 25.00. SI. bulls
Yield Grade No. 1, 11501700 lbs.
44.0048.25; few Yield Grade No 2,
12001500 lbs. 41 0044.00.

DEER
HUNTER

SCHOESSOW WACOK FEEDERS
YOU CAN HAVE

• No Plywood • No Tin WAGON FEEDERS BUILT TO LAST
• All Heavy Metal Constructed FOR MANY YEARS OF USAGE AND
• 90° TurningAbility TROUBLE FREE SERVICE
• 20 ft. Wagon Gives You 50

ft. Feeding Space
• cattleEat Out OfAll 4 Sides “ST E*★ CORNELL

BARN CLEANER
★ VAN DALE SILO UN-

LOADER & CATTLE
FEEDERS

SPECIAL
SEPT., OCT.. NOV.

• BOLOGN
• HOT D<

• DRIED BEEF

25 % OFF

24' 132 Models Utility Wheels
1 Highway Wheels 3 Point -

• STEAK

HERMAN 1. BASHORE

• ROAST

711-464-3374R.D. 2. Annville, PA 17003
717-865-4053 Tractor Hitch Runted Built

Livestock market and auction news

2635 Willow Street Pike, Willow Street, PA

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Medium frame No. 1, 350-500 lbs.
50 00-56.00. Heifers, few Medium
Frame No. 1, 400-600 lbs. 44.00-
46.25.

CALVES: 166. Vealers grading
Good & Choice fully 10.00 higher.
Choice 85.00-99.00; Good 65.00-
81.00; few Standard & Good 110-130
lbs. 50.00-62.00; 90-110 lbs. 44.00-
55 00; 60-85 lbs. 40.00-45.00; 25.00-
36 00.
"FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-

120 lbs. 55.00-61.00, few Hoi. Heifers
80-90 lbs. 48.00-57.00.

• CHOPS
MADE FROM YOUR DEER!

Taxidermist Display Will Be At Our Location

HESS' BUTCHER SHOP


